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Ohio State University 
Political Science 3002 

Tradition, Progress, and Utopia 
11:10-12:30 TTh Fall 2019 

 
Eric MacGilvray 
2026 Derby Hall 
macgilvray.2@osu.edu 
(614) 292-3710 
Office hours: tbd 

Piers Norris Turner 
368 University Hall 

turner.894@osu.edu 
(614) 292-7914 

Office hours: tbd 
              
 
Overview 
 

This course examines three ways of thinking about social and political change, each of which 
captures something important about social and political life, and each of which has significant 
blind spots.  The first focuses on certain “traditional” values or ways of life that should be 
protected and preserved.  The second envisions a future of steady progress toward an identifiable 
social or political ideal.  The third looks forward to a radical social transformation that allows us 
to transcend existing institutions and values.  We will explore each of these ways of thinking by 
seeing how they orient us toward four important concepts in the study of political economy:  
nature, community, labor, and order. 

 
Readings 
 

All of the required readings have been placed on e-reserve through Carmen. 
 
Requirements 
 

(1) Four 800-word response papers, each worth 20% of the final grade.  Students must submit a 
paper for each of the four substantive sections of the course (nature, community, labor, and 
order).  Prompts will be distributed at the beginning of each section, and each paper is due at 
noon on the Monday after the relevant section has been completed.  Late essays will be 
penalized one full grade, and will not be accepted more than one week after the due date. 

 
(2) In-class final examination during the canonical slot for courses that meet at this time.  The 

exam will cover all of the course material in short-answer format, and is worth 20% of the 
final grade.  We will hold a review session during the last scheduled class session. 

 
(3) Careful reading preparation and active class participation are expected.  Grades will be 

adjusted up or down by as much as one-third of a grade on the basis of the quality and 
quantity of class participation. 
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Policies and procedures 
 

Academic misconduct:  It is the responsibility of the Committee on Academic Misconduct to 
investigate or establish procedures for the investigation of all reported cases of student academic 
misconduct.  The term “academic misconduct” includes all forms of student academic misconduct 
wherever committed; illustrated by, but not limited to, cases of plagiarism and dishonest practices in 
connection with examinations.  Instructors shall report all instances of alleged academic misconduct to 
the committee (Faculty Rule 3335-5-487).  For additional information, see the Code of Student 
Conduct: http://studentaffairs.osu.edu/csc. 
 
Disabilities:  The University strives to make all learning experiences as 
accessible as possible. If you anticipate or experience academic barriers based 
on your disability (including mental health, chronic or temporary medical 
conditions), please let me know immediately so that we can privately discuss 
options. To establish reasonable accommodations, I may request that you 
register with Student Life Disability Services. After registration, make 
arrangements with me as soon as possible to discuss your accommodations so 
that they may be implemented in a timely fashion. SLDS contact information: 
slds@osu.edu; 614-292-3307; slds.osu.edu; 098 Baker Hall, 113 W. 12th Ave.  
 
Grade scale 
 
A 93-100 
A- 90-92 
B+ 87-89 
B 83-86 
B- 80-82 
C+ 77-79 
C 73-76 
C- 70-72 
D+ 67-69 
D 60-66 
E 0-59 
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Schedule 
 
I. Weeks 1-2:  Introductory 
 
Tradition 
 

(1) Michael Oakeshott, “On Being Conservative” 
 Friedrich Hayek, “Why I Am Not a Conservative” 
 

Progress 
 

(2) John Dewey, “Renascent Liberalism” 
 Francis Fukuyama, “The End of History?” 
 

Utopia 
 

(3) Friedrich Engels, “Socialism:  Utopian and Scientific” 
 Michel Foucault, “Useless to Revolt?” 
 
II. Weeks 2-4:  Nature 
 
Tradition:  Stewardship 
 

(4) Henry David Thoreau, “Walking” 
 Aldo Leopold, Sand County Almanac, selections 
 Rod Dreher, “Birkenstocked Burkeans” 
 

Progress:  Sustainability 
 

(5) Rachel Carson, Silent Spring, selections 
 Jeffrey Sachs, The Age of Sustainability, chapter 6 
 Matt Zwolinski, “Libertarianism and Pollution” 
 

(6) Naomi Klein, This Changes Everything, selections 
 Masoud Movahed, “Does Capitalism Have to be Bad for the Environment?” 
 

Utopia:  Post-anthropocentrism 
 

(7) Jedediah Purdy, After Nature, selections 
 
III. Weeks 4-7:  Community 
 
Tradition:  Localism 
 

(8) Karl Polanyi, The Great Transformation, chapters 4-6, 12 
 Michael Sandel, “America in Search of a Public Philosophy” 
 

Progress:  Liberalism, globalization & colonialism 
 

(9) Immanuel Kant, “Idea of a Universal History With Cosmopolitan Purpose” 
 John Stuart Mill, “Civilization” 
 

(10) Joseph Stiglitz, Globalization and Its Discontents, chapters 1-3, 9 
 John Gray, False Dawn:  The Delusions of Global Capitalism, chapters 1 & 8 
 

(11) Frantz Fanon, The Wretched of the Earth, selections 
 Mohandas Gandhi, Hind Swaraj, selections 
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Utopia:  Cosmopolitanism 
 

(12) W. E. B. Du Bois, “Prospect of a World without Race Conflict” 
 Malcolm X, “The Ballot or the Bullet” 
 

(13) Martha Nussbaum, “Patriotism and Cosmopolitanism” 
 Michael Harrington, “The Creation of the World” 
 
IV. Weeks 7-10:  Labor 
 
Tradition:  Wage labor, slavery, and citizenship 
 

(14) Aristotle, Politics, book 1, chapters 4-6; book 3, chapter 5; book 8, chapters 1-3 
 Jean-Jacques Rousseau, On the Social Contract, book 3, chapter 15 
 Abraham Lincoln, “Address before the Wisconsin State Agricultural Society” 
 

Progress:  Labor, equality, and gender 
 

(15) David Hume, “Of Commerce” 
 Adam Smith, The Wealth of Nations, book 1, chapters 1-2; book 5, chapter 1, selection 
 

(16) William Graham Sumner, “The Forgotten Man” 
 T. H. Green, “Liberal Legislation and Freedom of Contract” 
 

(17) Susan Moller Okin, “Vulnerability by Marriage” 
 Nancy Fraser, “Women, Welfare, and the Politics of Need Interpretation” 
 

Utopia:  Post-labor economies 
 

(18) John Stuart Mill, Principles of Political Economy, book 4, chapter 6, “Of the Stationary State” 
 John Maynard Keynes, “Economic Possibilities for Our Grandchildren”  
 

(19) Kevin Drum, “Welcome, Robot Overlords. Please Don’t Fire Us?” 
 Kevin Drum, “You Will Lose Your Job to a Robot – and Sooner Than You Think” 
 
V. Weeks 10-13:  Order 
 
Tradition:  The organic society 
 

(20) Edmund Burke, Reflections on the Revolution in France, selections 
 Friedrich Hayek, Law, Legislation and Liberty, chapter 2 
 

(21) Frederick Douglass, “What to the Slave is the Fourth of July?” 
 Jane Addams, “Survivals of Militarism in Civil Government” 
 

Progress:  Democracy and the rule of law 
 

(22) Robert Dahl, On Democracy, selections 
 Jürgen Habermas, “Three Normative Models of Democracy” 
 

(23) Abraham Lincoln, “Lyceum Address” 
 Martin Luther King, Jr., “Letter from Birmingham Jail” 
 

(24) Angela Y. Davis, “Racialized Punishment and Prison Abolition” 
 Michelle Alexander, The New Jim Crow, chapter 5 
 

Utopia:  Anarchism 
 

(25) Leo Tolstoy, “Letter on Non-Resistance” 
 Max Weber, “Politics as a Vocation,” selection 
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(26) Emma Goldman, “Anarchism:  What It Really Stands For” 
 Robert Paul Wolff, In Defense of Anarchism, selections 
 
(27) Review for final exam 



Curriculum Map: BA Political Science

Learning Goals:

-Students accomplish this goal by taking introductory and "pre-major" classes at the 1000 through 3000 level.
2. Gain deeper knowledge of the scholarly literature in one of the four major fields.

Level Index:
A = Basic
B = Higher-level Introductory
C = Broad-based Advanced
D = Focused Advanced

Overview of Program Learning Goals

Political science is the study of public power: its mobilization, exercise, and transformation by governments, political parties, 
interest groups, and mass behavior. Political scientists examine the causes and effects of political power and institutions in 
decision-making and governance at various levels, from the local to the global. We employ both scientific and humanistic 
perspectives and a variety of methodological approaches to analyze political structures and processes in all regions of the world.

1. Acquire basic knowledge across the four major fields of political science--American 
Politics, Comparative Politics, International Relations, and Political Theory.

Political science majors will acquire a knowledge foundation and an array of skills enabling them to pursue a wide variety of 
professional and leadership roles and to become responsible and well-informed citizens. We prepare our students for post-
graduate studies in numerous areas including public policy, international affairs, law, business, and political science. Our 
department's challenging and supportive learning environment gives the students the confidence to assume progressively 
greater initiative and independence through their undergraduate years and beyond.

-Students accomplish this goal primarily in courses at the 4000 and 5000 level, although 
2000- and 3000-level courses may also contribute to this knowledge base.

-Students accomplish this goal primarily in courses at the 4000 and 5000 level, although 
3000-level courses may also contribute to this knowledge base.

3. Become familiar with debates about theories, research methods, and substantive 
issues, and learn to engage and assess contributions to the literature.

-Students accomplish this goal primarily in courses at the 4000 and 5000 level, although 
1000-, 2000- and 3000-level courses may also contribute to this knowledge base.

4. Develop analytic and critical thinking skills that will enable them to rigorously evaluate 
competing arguments and to appraise value-based claims.



1 2 3 4
Pre-Major Courses

1100 Intro to American Politics American Politics 3 x x
1200 Intro to Comparative Politics Comparative Politics 3 x x
1300 Global Politics International Relations 3 x x
2150 Voters & Elections American Politics 3 x x x
2300 American Foreign Policy International Relations 3 x x x
2400 Intro to Political Theory Political Theory 3 x x x

Field Distribution x x x x
Focus Area x x x

Course Levels
1000(A) x x
2000(B) x x x
3000(B) x x x x
4000(C) x x x
5000(D) x x x

Program Learning Goals for All Undergraduate Courses

1 2 3 4
Level A

1100 Intro to American Politics American Politics 3 x x
1105 American Political Controversies American Politics 3 x x
1165 Intro to Politics American Politics 3 x x
1200 Intro to Comparative Politics Comparative Politics 3 x x
1300 Global Politics International Relations 3 x x

Level B
2150 Voters & Elections American Politics 3 x x x
2194 Group Studies American Politics 3 x x x
2300 American Foreign Policy International Relations 3 x x x
2367 Contemp Issues in American Politics American Politics 3 x x x
2400 Intro to Political Theory Political Theory 3 x x x
2496 Study at a Domestic Institution Variable x x x

Learning Goals

Learning Goals
Field

Course Number Course Field Credit Hours

Course Number Course Credit Hours



3001 Economy, Polity and Community (PPE CORE Political Theory 3 x x x
3002 Tradition, Progress and Utopia  (PPE Core 2) Political Theory 3 x x x
3100 American Politics & Policy Making American Politics 3 x x x x
3115 Intro to the Policy Process American Politics 3 x x x x
3170 Political Psychology American Politics 3 x x x x
3191 Internship American Politics 1 x x x
3220 Politics of the Developing World Comparative Politics 3 x x x x
3225 Post-Conflict Reconstruction Comparative Politics 3 x x x x
3275 Politics of Sports Comparative Politics 3 x x x x
3290 Comparative Public Policy Comparative Politics 3 x x x x

3110(H) Defense Policy & National Security International Relations 3 x x x x
3420 Political Theories of Democracy Political Theory 3 x x x x
3430 Political Theories of Freedom Political Theory 3 x x x x
3440 Political Theories of Justice Political Theory 3 x x x x
3450 Ethics and Public Policy Political Theory 3 x x x x
3460 Global Justice Political Theory 3 x x x x
3549 Survey Research in Political Science Political Theory x x x x

3596.01 Politics of Crime and Punishment American Politics 3 x x x x
3596.02(H) Nationalism & Ethnicity Comparative Politics 3 x x x x

3780 Data Literacy & Data Visualization Variable 3 x x x x
3905 Political Manipulation American Politics 3 x x x x
3910 Identity Politics International Relations 3 x x x x
3912 Political Leadership American Politics 3 x x x x

Level C
4110 The American Presidency American Politics 3 x x x
4115 Bureaucracy & Public Policy American Politics 3 x x x
4120 US Congress American Politics 3 x x x
4123 Political Crisis & Reform American Politics 3 x x x
4125 American State Politics American Politics 3 x x x
4126 Ohio Politics American Politics 3 x x x
4127 Governing Urban America American Politics 3 x x x

4127H Honors City Politics American Politics 3 x x x
4130 Law & Politics American Politics 3 x x x

4132H Supreme Court Decision Making American Politics 3 x x x



4135 American Constitutional Law American Politics 3 x x x
4136 Civil Liberties American Politics 3 x x x
4137 Politics of Legal Decision Making American Politics 3 x x x
4138 Women & the Law American Politics 3 x x x

4139 (E) Gun Politics American Politics 3 x x x
4140 Black Politics American Politics 3 x x x
4143 Race, Ethnicity and American Politics American Politics 3 x x x
4145 Asian American Politics American Politics 3 x x x
4150 American Political Parties American Politics 3 x x x
4152 Campaign Politics American Politics 3 x x x
4160 Public Opinion American Politics 3 x x x
4162 Religion & American Politics American Politics 3 x x x
4164 Pol Participation & Voting Behavior American Politics 3 x x x
4165 Mass Media & American Politics American Politics 3 x x x
4170 Gender & Politics American Politics 3 x x x
4175 Women, Government & Public Policy American Politics 3 x x x
4190 Pol Decision Making & Public Policy American Politics 3 x x x
4191 Internship American Politics 3 x x x
4192 Policy Analysis American Politics 3 x x x
4193 Individual Studies American Politics 3 x x x
4200 Politics of Modern Democracies Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4210 Politics of European Integration Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4212 Dictatorship to Democracy Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4214 Northern European Politics Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4216 East European Politics Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4218 Russian Politics Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4219 European Political Development Comparative Politics 3 x x x

4225H Dem in Muslim Majority Countries Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4230 Chinese Political System Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4231 China: State & Society Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4232 Contemporary Politics of South Asia Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4235 Japanese Politics Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4236 Southeast Asian Politics Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4240 Latin American Politics Comparative Politics 3 x x x



4241 Special Topics in Latin American Politics Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4242 Incomplete Democracies Comparative Politics 3 x x x

4245H Democratic Erosion Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4249 Domestic Politics of Intl Conflict Comparative Politics 3 x x x

4250(H) African Politics Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4262 The New Religious Politics Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4270 The Canadian Political System Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4280 State & Economy Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4282 Politics of Income Inequality Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4285 Comparative Pol of the Welfare State Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4300 Theories of International Relations International Relations 3 x x x
4305 International Theory International Relations 3 x x x
4310 Security Policy International Relations 3 x x x
4315 International Security & Causes of War International Relations 3 x x x
4318 Politics of International Terrorism International Relations 3 x x x
4320 Strategies for War & Peace International Relations 3 x x x
4326 Russian Foreign Policy International Relations 3 x x x
4327 Politics in the Middle East International Relations 3 x x x
4330 Global Governance International Relations 3 x x x
4331 The United Nations System International Relations 3 x x x
4332 Politics of Globalization International Relations 3 x x x
4335 International Environmental Politics International Relations 3 x x x

4380(H) Pol Analysis of Intl Econ Relations International Relations 3 x x x
4381 Contemp Intl Political Economy International Relations 3 x x x

4385(E) Quantitative Studies of International Conflict International Relations 3 x x x
4420H Debating Democracy Political Theory 3 x x x
4450 Politics & Ethics Political Theory 3 x x x
4455 Human Rights Political Theory 3 x x x
4460 American Political Ideas Political Theory 3 x x x
4465 Feminist Political Theory Political Theory 3 x x x
4553 Game Theory for Political Scientists Political Theory 3 x x x
4591 Seminar in Public Policy American Politics 3 x x x

4597.01 International Cooperation & Conflict International Relations 3 x x x
4597.02 Political Problems of Contemp World Comparative Politics 3 x x x



4597.03 Gender & Democracy in Contemp World Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4780 Thesis Research Colloquium Variable 3 x x x
4781 Data Analysis in Political Science I Variable 3 x x x
4782 Data Analysis in Political Science II Variable 3 x x x

4784( E) Complexity Science and the Study of Politics Variable 3 x x x
4891 Topics in American Politics American Politics 3 x x x
4892 Topics in Comparative Politics Comparative Politics 3 x x x
4893 Topics in International Relations International Relations 3 x x x
4894 Topics in Political Theory Political Theory 3 x x x
4895 Topics in Public Policy Public Policy 3 x x x

4910(H) Business-Government Relations American Politics 3 x x x
4920(H) Politics in Film & Television American Politics 3 x x x

4940 Politics of Immigration Comparative Politics 3 x x x
Level D

4998 Undergraduate Research Variable x x x
4999(H) Thesis Research Variable x x x

5124 Urban Politics American Politics x x x
5140 Ethnic Politics in American Cities American Politics x x x
5411 Ancient & Medieval Political Thought Political Theory 3 x x x
5412 Early Modern Political Thought Political Theory 3 x x x
5413 19th Century Political Thought Political Theory 3 x x x
5414 20th Century Political Thought Political Theory 3 x x x



Curriculum Map: BA World Politics
Learning Goals:

3. Students have advanced knowledge of the scholarly literature in one of these areas.

Key to Learning Goal Levels:
F = Foundational
I = Intermediate
A = Advanced

Prerequisite to the Major (1 Course)

1 2 3 4
1165 Intro to Politics 3 F F F
1200 Intro to Comparative Politics 3 F F F
1300 Global Politics 3 F F F

Major Requirements:
Specialization: 4 Courses from Declared Area of Specialization
Breadth: 1 Course from Each of 3 Remaining Areas of Specialization

1 2 3 4
Specialization: Foreign Policy & Security

2300(H) American Foreign Policy 3 I I I
3310(H) Defense Policy and National Security 3 I I I I
3596.01 Politics of Crime and Punishment 3 I I I I

4135 American Constitutional Law 3 A A A
4249 Domestic Politics of International Conflict 3 A A A
4310 Security Policy 3 A A A

Course Number Course Credit Hours
Learning Goals

1. Students have a fundamental understanding of the theories, research methods, and substantive issues that guide the study of political 
institutions and processes around the world at the national, cross-national and international levels.
2. Students have basic knowledge in the areas of foreign policy and security, political institutions and processes, political economy and 
development, and international theory.

4. Students have the analytic and critical thinking skills that are needed to rigorously evaluate competing arguments and to appraise 
value-based claims.

Course Number Course Credit Hours
Learning Goals



4315 International Security & Causes of War 3 A A A
4318 Politics of International Terrorism 3 A A A
4320 Strategies for War & Peace 3 A A A
4326 Russian Foreign Policy 3 A A A
4330 Global Governance 3 A A A
4335 International Environmental Politics 3 A A A

4385(E) Quantitative Studies of International Conflict 3 A A A
4597.01 International Cooperation & Conflict 3 A A A

4940 Politics of Immigration 3 A A A
Specialization: Political Institutions & Processes

4110 The American Presidency 3 A A A
4200 Politics of Modern Democracies 3 A A A
4210 Politics of European Integration 3 A A A
4214 Northern European Politics 3 A A A
4216 East European Politics 3 A A A
4218 Russian Politics 3 A A A
4219 European Political Development 3 A A A

4225H Democracy in Muslim Majority Countries 3 A A A
4230 Chinese Political System 3 A A A
4231 China: State & Society 3 A A A
4232 Contemporary Politics of South Asia 3 A A A
4235 Japanese Politics 3 A A A
4236 Southeast Asian Politics 3 A A A
4240 Latin American Politics 3 A A A
4242 Incomplete Democracies 3 A A A
4262 The New Religious Politics 3 A A A
4270 The Canadian Political System 3 A A A
4285 The Comparative Politics of the Welfare State 3 A A A
4331 The United Nations System 3 A A A

Specialization: Political Economy & Development
3220 Politics of the Developing World 3 I I I I
3225 Post-conflict Reconstruction 3 A A A
3275 Politics of Sports 3 A A A
3290 Comparative Public Policy 3 A A A



4210 Politics of European Integration 3 A A A
4216 East European Politics 3 A A A
4219 European Political Development 3 A A A
4230 Chinese Political System 3 A A A
4231 China: State & Society 3 A A A
4232 Contemporary Politics of South Asia 3 A A A
4236 Southeast Asian Politics 3 A A A
4240 Latin American Politics 3 A A A
4241 Special Topics in Latin American Politics 3 A A A
4242 Incomplete Democracies 3 A A A

4245H Democratic Erosion 3 A A A
4250(H) African Politics 3 A A A

4280 State & Economy 3 A A A
4282 Politics of Inequality 3 A A A
4285 Comparative Politics of the Welfare State 3 A A A
4327 Politics in the Middle East 3 A A A

4380(H) Political Analysis of International Economic Relations 3 A A A
4381 Comparative International Political Economy 3 A A A
4940 The Politics of Immigration 3 A A A

Specialization: International Theory
3420 Political Theories of Democracy 3 I I I I
3430 Political Theories of Freedom 3 I I I I
3460 Global Justice 3 I I I I

3596.02(H) Nationalism and Ethnicity 3 I I I I
3910 Identity Politics 3 I I I I
3912 Political Leadership 3 I I I I
4300 Theories of International Relations 3 A A A
4305 International Theory 3 A A A
4330 Global Governance 3 A A A

4450H Politics & Ethics 3 A A A
4455 Human Rights 3 A A A



Curriculum Map: BS Political Science
Learning Goals:
1. Students have a fundamental understanding of the theories, research methods, and substantive issues that guide the study of politics.

3. Students have advanced knowledge of the methods of research design and data analysis as used in the discipline of Political Science.

Key to Learning Goal Levels:
F = Foundational
I = Intermediate
A = Advanced

Prerequisite to the Major (1 Course)

1 2 3 4
1100 Intro to American Politics 3 F F F
1200 Intro to Comparative Politics 3 F F F
1300 Global Politics 3 F F F
1165 Intro to Politics 3 F F F
2150 Voters & Elections 3 I I I
2300 American Foreign Policy 3 I I I
2400 Intro to Political Theory 3 I I I

Core (4 Courses)

1 2 3 4
3780 Data Visualization 3 I I

4781(H) Data Analysis in Political Science I 3 A A
4782 Data Analysis in Political Science II 3 A A

AND one of the following courses:
3549 Survey Research in Political Science 3 I I

OR
4192 Policy Analysis 3 A A

2. Students have a basic knowledge across three of the four major fields of Political Science: American Politics, 
Comparative Politics, International Relations, and Political Theory.

4. Students develop analytic and critical thinking skills that will enable them to rigorously evaluate 
competing arguments and to appraise value-based claims.

Learning Goals
Course Number

Learning Goals
Course Number Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Course

Course



OR
4553 Game Theory for Political Scientists 3 A A

Breadth Requirement (3 Courses): 1 Course from 3 of 4 Subfields

1 2 3 4
American Politics

2150(H) Voters & Elections 3 I I I
2194.01 Group Studies 3 I I I

3100 American Politics & Policy Making 3 I I I I
3115 Intro to the Policy Process 3 I I I I

2367(H) Contemporary Issues American Politics 3 I I I
3170 Political Psychology 3 I I I

3310(H) Foreign Policy and National Security 3 I I I
3596.01 Politics of Crime & Punishment 3 I I I

3905 Political Manipulation 3 I I I
3912 Political Leadership 3 I I I
4110 The American Presidency 3 A A A
4115 Bureaucracy & Public Policy 3 A A A
4120 US Congress 3 A A A
4125 American State Politics 3 A A A
4126 Ohio Politics 3 A A A
4127 Governing Urban America 3 A A A
4130 Law & Politics 3 A A A

4132H Supreme Court Decision Making 3 A A A
4135 American Constitutional Law 3 A A A
4136 Civil Liberties 3 A A A
4137 Politics of Legal Decision Making 3 A A A
4138 Women & the Law 3 A A A

4139(E) Gun Politics 3 A A A
4140 Black Politics 3 A A A
4143 Race, Ethnicity and American Politics 3 A A A
4145 Asian American Politics 3 A A A
4150 American Political Parties 3 A A A

Learning Goals
Course Number Course Credit Hours



4152 Campaign Politics 3 A A A
4160 Public Opinion 3 A A A
4162 Religion & American Politics 3 A A A
4164 Political Participation & Voting Behavior 3 A A A
4165 Mass Media & American Politics 3 A A A
4170 Gender & Politics 3 A A A
4175 Women, Government & Public Policy 3 A A A
4190 Political Decision Making & Public Policy 3 A A A
4191 Internship 3 A A A
4192 Policy Analysis 3 A A A
4193 Individual Studies 3 A A A

4891(H) Topics 3 A A A
4910(H) Business-Government Relations 3 A A A

5124 Urban Politics 3 A A A
5140 Ethnic Politics in American Cities 3 A A A

Comparative Politics
2194.02 Group Studies 3 I I I

3220 Politics of the Developing World 3 I I I I
3225 Post-conflict Recontruction 3 A A A
3290 Comparative Public Policy 3 A A A

3596.02 Nationalism and Ethnicity 3 I I I
4200 Politics of Modern Democracies 3 A A A
4210 Politics of European Integration 3 A A A
4212 Dictatorship to Democracy 3 A A A
4214 Northern European Politics 3 A A A
4216 East European Politics 3 A A A
4218 Russian Politics 3 A A A
4219 European Political Development 3 A A A

4225H Democracy in Muslim Majority Countries 3 A A A
4230 Chinese Political System 3 A A A
4231 China: State & Society 3 A A A
4232 Contemporary Politics of South Asia 3 A A A
4235 Japanese Politics 3 A A A
4236 Southeast Asian Politics 3 A A A



4240 Latin American Politics 3 A A A
4241 Special Topics in Latin American Politics 3 A A A
4242 Incomplete Democracies 3 A A A
4245 Democratic Erosion 3 A A A
4249 Domestic Politics of International Conflict 3 A A A
4250 African Politics 3 A A A
4262 The New Religious Politics 3 A A A
4270 The Canadian Political System 3 A A A
4280 State & Economy 3 A A A
4282 Politics of Inequality 3 A A A
4285 Comparative Politics of the Welfare State 3 A A A

4597.02/H/E Political Problems of the Contemporary World 3 A A A
4597.03 Gender & Democracy in the Contemporary World 3 A A A
4892(H) Topics 3 A A A

4940 Politics of Immigration 3 A A A
International Relations

2194.03 Group Studies 3 I I I
2300(H) American Foreign Policy 3 I I I
3310(H) Defense Policy and National Security 3 I I I I

3910 Identity Politics 3 I I I I
4300 Theories of International Relations 3 A A A
4305 International Theory 3 A A A
4310 Security Policy 3 A A A
4315 International Security & Causes of War 3 A A A
4318 Politics of International Terrorism 3 A A A
4320 Strategies for War & Peace 3 A A A
4326 Russian Foreign Policy 3 A A A
4327 Politics in the Middle East 3 A A A
4330 Global Governance 3 A A A
4331 The United Nations System 3 A A A
4332 Politics of Globalization 3 A A A
4335 International Environmental Politics 3 A A A

4380(H) Political Analysis of International Economic Relations 3 A A A
4381 Contemporary International Political Economy 3 A A A



4385(E) Quantitative Studies of International Conflict 3 A A A
4597.01(H) International Cooperation & Conflict 3 A A A

4893(H) Topics 3 A A A
4784( E) Complexity Science and the Study of Politics 3 A A A

Political Theory
2194.04 Group Studies 3 I I I
2400(H) Intro Political Theory 3 I I I

3001 Economy, Polity and Community     (PPE Core 1) 3 I I I I
3002 Tradition, Progress and Utopia         (PPE Core 2) 3 I I I I
3420 Political Theories of Democracy 3 I I I I
3430 Political Theories of Freedom 3 I I I I
3440 Political Theories of Justice 3 I I I I
3450 Ethics and Public Policy 3 I I I I
3460 Global Justice 3 I I I I

4420H Debating Democracy 3 A A A
4450 Politics & Ethics 3 A A A
4455 Human Rights 3 A A A
4460 American Political Ideas 3 A A A
4465 Feminist Political Theory 3 A A A
4894 Topics 3 A A A
5411 Justice, Sin & Virtue: Ancient and Medieval Pol Thought 3 A A A
5412 Life, Liberty & Property: Early Modern Pol Thought 3 A A A
5413 Democracy, Equality & Revolution: Modern Pol Thought 3 A A A
5414 Liberalism, Totalitarianism & Empire: Contemp Pol Thought 3 A A A
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